
Topper's Report

Monday, January 23, 2023

# of Head Sold: 375
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BRED STOCK

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1202  2,100.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  7 0.00 7.00 0.00 1,202.00 0.00 2,100.00PIERZ

 1254  2,100.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  5 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,254.00 0.00 2,100.00PIERZ

 1168  2,000.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  5 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,168.00 0.00 2,000.00PIERZ

 1124  1,950.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  6 0.00 6.00 0.00 1,124.00 0.00 1,950.00PIERZ

 1071  1,950.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  6 0.00 6.00 0.00 1,071.00 0.00 1,950.00PIERZ

 1175  1,825.00 HHEIFERMN  6 0.00 6.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 1,825.00PIERZ

 1071  1,700.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  7 0.00 7.00 0.00 1,071.00 0.00 1,700.00PIERZ

 1310  1,575.00 HBLK HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,310.00 0.00 1,575.00PIERZ

 1555  1,500.00 HRED SOLID MOUTHMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,555.00 0.00 1,500.00FORESTON

 1634  1,450.00 HBLK SOLID MOUTHMN  9 0.00 9.00 0.00 1,634.00 0.00 1,450.00HILLMAN

 1147  1,425.00 HBLK SHARP SOLIDMN  6 0.00 6.00 0.00 1,147.00 0.00 1,425.00FOLEY

 1251  1,375.00 HBLK SOLID MOUTHMN  3 0.00 3.00 0.00 1,251.00 0.00 1,375.00FOLEY

 1347  1,375.00 HBLK SOLID MOUTHMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 1,347.00 0.00 1,375.00FOLEY

 1260  1,350.00 HBWF SOLID MOUTHMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,260.00 0.00 1,350.00FOLEY

 1410  1,325.00 HBWF SOLID MOUTHMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,410.00 0.00 1,325.00FORESTON

 1670  1,300.00 HBLK SOLID MOUTHMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.00 1,300.00HILLMAN

 1055  1,300.00 HBLK SHARP SOLIDMN  5 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,055.00 0.00 1,300.00FOLEY

Totals Cwt:  0  0  0.00

Totals Head:  72  1,277  1,623.53

C

H

CALVES

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 188  250.00 HHOL BULLMN  3 0.00 3.00 0.00 188.00 0.00 250.00PIERZ

 140  190.00 HBRSW BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 190.00PIERZ

 95  160.00 HXBRD BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 160.00PIERZ

 105  150.00 HBRSW HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 150.00PIERZ

 97  130.00 HXBRD BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 97.00 0.00 130.00LITTLE FALLS

 95  130.00 HXBRD BULLMN  3 0.00 3.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 130.00LITTLE FALLS

 107  120.00 HHOL BULLMN  4 0.00 4.00 0.00 107.00 0.00 120.00PIERZ

 97  110.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 97.00 0.00 110.00PIERZ

 115  110.00 HHOL BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 110.00PIERZ

 100  110.00 HBRSW HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 110.00PIERZ

 110  100.00 HXBRD HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 100.00PIERZ

 101  100.00 HHOL BULLMN  4 0.00 4.00 0.00 101.00 0.00 100.00PIERZ

 97  80.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 97.00 0.00 80.00PIERZ

 90  80.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 80.00PIERZ

 145  80.00 HHOL BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 80.00PIERZ

Totals Cwt:  0  0  0.00

Totals Head:  29  112  126.67

C

H

FATS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1340  156.00 CBLK STEER  1 1.00 0.00 1,340.00 0.00 156.00 0.00
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FATS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1725  155.00 CCHAR STEER  1 1.00 0.00 1,725.00 0.00 155.00 0.00

 1580  155.00 CXBRD STEER  1 1.00 0.00 1,580.00 0.00 155.00 0.00

 1360  154.00 CCHAR STEER  1 1.00 0.00 1,360.00 0.00 154.00 0.00

 1690  154.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,690.00 0.00 154.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1545  153.00 CBRSW HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,545.00 0.00 153.00 0.00PIERZ

 1675  153.00 CXBRD STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00 153.00 0.00PIERZ

 1405  151.00 CBLK STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,405.00 0.00 151.00 0.00PIERZ

 1605  151.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,605.00 0.00 151.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1410  151.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,410.00 0.00 151.00 0.00PIERZ

 1460  150.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,460.00 0.00 150.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1452  150.00 CRED HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,452.00 0.00 150.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1215  150.00 CRED HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,215.00 0.00 150.00 0.00HOLDINGFORD

 1450  149.00 CBWF HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 149.00 0.00PIERZ

 1425  149.00 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 149.00 0.00PIERZ

 1520  148.00 CXBRD HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 148.00 0.00FOLEY

 1305  148.00 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,305.00 0.00 148.00 0.00HOLDINGFORD

 1310  148.00 CRED HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,310.00 0.00 148.00 0.00PIERZ

 1415  147.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 147.50 0.00FOLEY

 1300  147.00 CRED HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 147.00 0.00HOLDINGFORD

 1388  146.50 CXBRD HEIFERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,388.00 0.00 146.50 0.00RICE

 1445  146.00 CBWF HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,445.00 0.00 146.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1147  145.50 CRED HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,147.00 0.00 145.50 0.00PIERZ

 1331  145.00 CBLK HEIFER  3 3.00 0.00 1,331.00 0.00 145.00 0.00

 1290  143.00 CRED HEIFER  1 1.00 0.00 1,290.00 0.00 143.00 0.00

 1240  142.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,240.00 0.00 142.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1423  142.00 CBLK STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,423.00 0.00 142.00 0.00LONG PRARIE

 1448  141.00 CXBRD STEERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,448.00 0.00 141.00 0.00LONG PRARIE

 1330  141.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,330.00 0.00 141.00 0.00HOLDINGFORD

 1395  140.00 CXBRD HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,395.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1315  140.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,315.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1647  140.00 CHOL STEERMN  6 6.00 0.00 1,647.00 0.00 140.00 0.00PIERZ

 1511  139.50 CXBRD STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,511.00 0.00 139.50 0.00RICE

 1610  139.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,610.00 0.00 139.50 0.00PIERZ

 1668  138.50 CHOL STEERMN  9 9.00 0.00 1,668.00 0.00 138.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1635  138.00 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,635.00 0.00 138.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1732  138.00 CXBRD STEERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,732.00 0.00 138.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1595  138.00 CXBRD STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 138.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1545  138.00 CHOL STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,545.00 0.00 138.00 0.00FOLEY

 1415  138.00 CXBRD STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 138.00 0.00LONG PRARIE

 1135  137.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,135.00 0.00 137.50 0.00LONG PRARIE

 1440  137.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,440.00 0.00 137.00 0.00LONG PRARIE

 1230  135.00 CRED HEIFER  1 1.00 0.00 1,230.00 0.00 135.00 0.00

 1406  133.50 CHOL HEIFERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,406.00 0.00 133.50 0.00RICE

 1462  132.00 CHOL STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,462.00 0.00 132.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1495  131.00 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,495.00 0.00 131.00 0.00FOLEY
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Totals Cwt:  86  1,445  144.47

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H

FEEDERS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 530  185.00 CCHAR STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 530.00 0.00 185.00 0.00MILACA

 502  172.50 CCHAR HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 502.00 0.00 172.50 0.00MILACA

 565  160.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 565.00 0.00 160.00 0.00HILLMAN

 650  155.00 CCHAR HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 155.00 0.00MILACA

 590  147.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 590.00 0.00 147.50 0.00HILLMAN

 1143  145.25 CBLK HEIFERMN  12 12.00 0.00 1,143.00 0.00 145.25 0.00PIERZ

 955  145.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 955.00 0.00 145.00 0.00PIERZ

 727  140.00 CBLK BULLMN  2 2.00 0.00 727.00 0.00 140.00 0.00HILLMAN

 680  137.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 680.00 0.00 137.50 0.00HOLDINGFORD

 1125  136.00 CMIX HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 136.00 0.00PIERZ

 1185  135.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,185.00 0.00 135.00 0.00PIERZ

 440  130.00 CHOL STEERMN  6 6.00 0.00 440.00 0.00 130.00 0.00HOLDINGFORD

Totals Cwt:  34  758  149.06

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H

SL

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1295  115.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,295.00 0.00 115.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1595  106.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 106.00 0.00PIERZ

 1995  102.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,995.00 0.00 102.00 0.00BACKUS

 1985  102.00 CBLK BULL  1 1.00 0.00 1,985.00 0.00 102.00 0.00

 2190  101.00 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,190.00 0.00 101.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1550  101.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 101.00 0.00RANDALL

 2230  98.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,230.00 0.00 98.00 0.00MILACA

 1800  97.00 CRWF BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 97.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1465  96.00 CHOL HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,465.00 0.00 96.00 0.00PIERZ

 1355  93.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,355.00 0.00 93.00 0.00RANDALL

 2325  90.00 CHOL BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,325.00 0.00 90.00 0.00FOLEY

 1850  89.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,850.00 0.00 89.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 2010  88.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,010.00 0.00 88.50 0.00PIERZ

 995  85.00 CRED HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 995.00 0.00 85.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1230  85.00 CXBRD HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,230.00 0.00 85.00 0.00PIERZ

 1845  84.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,845.00 0.00 84.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1975  84.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,975.00 0.00 84.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1990  84.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,990.00 0.00 84.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1070  80.00 CBRSW HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,070.00 0.00 80.00 0.00PIERZ

 1550  78.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 78.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1290  77.00 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,290.00 0.00 77.00 0.00FOLEY

 1950  76.50 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,950.00 0.00 76.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1700  76.00 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 76.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1185  75.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,185.00 0.00 75.00 0.00FOLEY

 1600  75.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 75.00 0.00FORT RIPLEY

 1740  75.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,740.00 0.00 75.00 0.00OAK PARK

 1785  74.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,785.00 0.00 74.00 0.00PIERZ

 1970  74.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,970.00 0.00 74.00 0.00HILLMAN



DATE / TIME: Monday, January 23, 2023  3:34 pm Page 4 of 4

SL

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 2085  73.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,085.00 0.00 73.00 0.00PIERZ

 1800  72.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 72.00 0.00BACKUS

 1510  72.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 72.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 2050  71.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,050.00 0.00 71.00 0.00PIERZ

 1425  71.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 71.00 0.00FOLEY

 1390  70.50 CBRSW COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,390.00 0.00 70.50 0.00PIERZ

 1730  70.00 CBRSW COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,730.00 0.00 70.00 0.00PIERZ

 1275  70.00 CBWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 70.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1875  70.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,875.00 0.00 70.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1475  69.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,475.00 0.00 69.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1765  68.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,765.00 0.00 68.50 0.00FOLEY

 1625  68.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,625.00 0.00 68.00 0.00FOLEY

 1670  68.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.00 68.00 0.00PIERZ

 1580  68.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,580.00 0.00 68.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1705  68.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,705.00 0.00 68.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1540  67.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,540.00 0.00 67.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1490  67.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,490.00 0.00 67.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1850  67.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,850.00 0.00 67.00 0.00PIERZ

 1265  67.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,265.00 0.00 67.00 0.00BRAINERD

 1920  67.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,920.00 0.00 67.00 0.00PIERZ

 1435  66.50 CRED COW  1 1.00 0.00 1,435.00 0.00 66.50 0.00

 1545  66.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,545.00 0.00 66.00 0.00BRAINERD

 1370  66.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,370.00 0.00 66.00 0.00PIERZ

 1070  66.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,070.00 0.00 66.00 0.00FOLEY

 1240  66.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,240.00 0.00 66.00 0.00BRAINERD

 1520  65.00 CBWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 65.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1395  65.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,395.00 0.00 65.00 0.00BRAINERD

 1465  65.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,465.00 0.00 65.00 0.00BACKUS

Totals Cwt:  56  1,635  78.04

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H


